FORM PTO - 1595 WY 1-31-92

03-11-2002



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2 25 7 2 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111							
To the Honorable Commissioner of ratents and Trademarks,	9655 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):						
Norma Trolinder	Name: Aventis CropScience GmbH						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Name: Aventis CropScience GmbH Internal Address: Building K607 Street D-65926 Frankfurt am Main						
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street D-65926 Frankfurt am Main Address: Germany						
Other	City: State: Zip						
Execution Date: May 2, 2001	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Patent Nos.5,004,863 an	d 5,159,135						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. I	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerard M. O'Rourke CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2 patents						
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 X Enclosed: \$80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1220 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775						
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,794 Signature	M- Chouche February 6, 2002 Date						
Attorney Docket #: 5500-41 Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	tch this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	h required cover sheet information to: nd Trademarks						
	ites per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System perwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;185540;1

03/11/2002 GTON11

00000077 5004863

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I Norma Trolinder of Quanah, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "patentee") am a joint inventor of the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 937,384 filed December 3, 1986, and am a joint inventor of United States patents resulting from said application, and particularly United States Patents for Genetic Engineering of Cotton Plants and Lines, particularly United States Patent No. 5,004,863, dated April 2, 1991 and United States Patent No. 5,159,135, dated October 27, 1992; and whereas, I am now a joint owner of said application and patents (hereafter "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, **Aventis CropScience GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany whose post office address is Building K607, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Rights aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Patent Rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be made.

State of Texas					,
County of	Ш	A	RD	BMA	<i>Ŋ.</i>

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Before me personally appeared said Norma Trolinder and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

to be has free act and deed this ____ 2 Not __ day of May, 2001.

Notary Public

::ODMA\MHODMA\C

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0016